REC(

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

11-07-2002

TI

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ 102	274080
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FRONT PORCH CLASSICS, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GAME SHOW NETWORK, LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address:Street Address:2150_COLORADO_AVENUE City:SANTA_MONICAState:CAzip:_90404 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🛣 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: OCTOBER 23, 2002	Other DETAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	, Additional Managery and additional conference of the conference
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/254427 Additional number(s) att	ached 🖵 Yes 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>KATHERINE</u> L , MCDANIEL, ESQ ,	- VADS-15 CONTROL ENGINEER STEEL CONTROL CONTR
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Street Address: 2029 CENTURY PARK FAST, #2600	8. Deposit account number:
City: LOS ANGELES State: CA Zip: 90067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
KATHERINE L. MCDANIFI Name of Person Signing Significant Signifi	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/07/2002 GTON11 00000053 76254427 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0425

EXHIBIT "A"

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION and pursuant to that certain Agreement of even date herewith, FRONT PORCH CLASSICS, INC., a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at 83 South King Street, Suite 414, Seattle, WA 98104 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GAME SHOW NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2150 Colorado Avenue, Santa Monica, CA 90440 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the title, name, trade name, business name, trademark and service mark "CRAM!" whether or not registered, all trade name, business name, trademark and service mark applications and registrations, any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, and all trademark and service mark interests of every kind and nature, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement thereof, in all countries, territories and possessions throughout the world and throughout the universe, to the full extent of such rights, including without limitation the following:

CRAM!, U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76254427, filed May 8, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed this 23 day of October, 2002.

FRONT PORCH CLASSICS, INC.

Steven Edmiston

Vice President

-8-

RECORDED: 11/04/2002